Attny. Docket No. SMB-PT109	s Mail Label No. EV442787743US		
Form PTO-1595 07 - 12 - 20	LLS Ratent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2	Y U.S. Patent and Trademark Onice		
Tab settings C C C	<b>V V I</b>		
To the Honorable Comm. 1027877	the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
WEBER, MARTIN 1.30-0	Name: WANDRES GmbH MICRO-CLEANING O		
WEBER, MARTIN 4:30 ON WANDRES, CLAUS G.	Internal Address:		
j	2		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Taylor Yes	No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	16834		
Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: DORFSTRASSE 12		
Security Agreement Change of Nam	ne Street Address: 2011 211 110 120 12		
Other			
Other	City: Suchenbach-wagensteig State:Zip: 79256		
	City: State: Zip: 10200 Country: GERMANY		
Execution Date: 06/28/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)		
204 HRL131 00000078 19881927			
9:1 40.00 09 Additional number	ers attached? 🗖 Yes 🖾 No 💮 / 088/927		
	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. T-1-15-2 (27. CFD 2.44)		
Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIŚ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40		
Internal Address:_VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.	☑ Enclosed		
	— ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600	_		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	22-0493		
Officer Address	Volpe and Koenig, P.C.		
	_		
City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	LICE THE CRACE		
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE		
<del>-</del>	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	///// -		
RANDOLPH J. HUIS	14WV4 6/30/200 ×		
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date		
Reg. No. 34,626 Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 Sheet 1 of 1		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Express Mail Label No. EV442787743US Atty. Docket No. SMB-PT109

## ASSIGNMENT

Martin Weber, residing at Höfener Strasse 103, 79199 Kirchzarten, Germany, a citizen of Germany; and Claus G. Wandres residing at Oberleien 6, 79252 Stegen, Germany, a citizen of Germany, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

ARRANGEMENT FOR CLEANING SURFACES WITH CLEANING EQUIPMENT HAVING A CLEANING BELT for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_, 200\_\_\_.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

Wandres GmbH micro-cleaning, a German company having a principal place of business at Dorfstrasse 12, 79256, Buchenbach-Wagensteig, Germany (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all

1 of 3

(L.S.)

instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

	EXECUTED under se	al on this 28	day of_	Zune	, 200 <u>4</u>
at	Backenbach				
PI	ace)				

Witness:

CORNELIA NEUGERAUGE

Martin Weber

NR.500\_ S.7 40007 NR.407 S.7

EXECUTED under seal on this 28 day of Jule at Buchenback

(Place)

Witness:

CORNELLA NEVERRUER

Claus G. Wandres (L.S.)

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015537 FRAME: 0445

**RECORDED: 06/30/2004**